

Malta Public Schools

"Home of the Mustangs & M-Ettes"

"A Tradition of Excellence"

SUPERINTENDENT

Steve Bucks PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-1871 Fax: 654-2205 sbucks@maltaschools.org

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

Shawn Bleth PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-2002 Fax: 654-2226 sbleth@maltaschools.org

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-2225 Fax: 654-2226

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL

Zach Handley
PO Box 890
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-2320
Fax: 654-2326
zhandley@maltaschools.org

BUSINESS MANAGER DISTRICT CLERK

Jane Knudsen
PO Box 670
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-1871
Fax: 654-2205
jknudsen@maltaschools.org

ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR

Jake Norby
PO Box 670
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-2002
Fax: 654-2205
inorby@maltaschools.org

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned Clerk of Malta School District No. 14A, Phillips County, State of Montana that regular registration for the Annual School Election to be held on Tuesday, May 7th, 2024, will close at 5:00 pm on Monday, April 8th, 2024.

NOTE: If you miss this regular registration deadline, you may still register for the election by showing up at the county election office up to and including on Election Day. All active and inactive electors of the Malta School District No. 14A are entitled to vote at said election.

Malta School District No. 14A will conduct a Mail Ballot Election:

Ballots will be automatically mailed to Active Electors only. If you are a registered voter and do not receive a ballot, contact the county election office to update your information as necessary and receive a ballot.

Persons who wish to register and who are not presently registered may do so by requesting a form for registration by mail or by appearing at the county election office. If you have moved, please update your registration information by filling out a new voter registration card and submitting it to the county election office. Late registration is only available through the county election office, and not the school district.

The county election office is located at:
Phillips County Courthouse
Lynnel LaBrie, Phillips County Election Administrator
PO Box 360
314 S 2nd Ave W
Malta, MT 59538

Dated this 12th day of March, 2024
Jane Knudsen, Clerk Malta School District 14A